HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3250

By COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND SMALL BUSINESS

April 5

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete "Sports" and insert "Sport". 1 Delete lines 9 through 12 and insert: "(2) The task force shall consist of 19 voting members appointed by the Governor. The Governor shall appoint at least one member from each of the following subject areas or organizations after 5 seeking and considering recommendations from representatives of each:". In line 27, delete "sports" and insert "sport". On page 2, delete lines 9 and 10 and insert: "(b) Determine on a county-by-county basis the infrastructure needs for sports activities, including, but not limited to, access to outdoor recreation, with an emphasis on youth sports facilities.". 10 In line 12, before the period insert ", including, but not limited to, manufacturing, traded sector 11 and consumer product businesses". 12 13 Delete line 31 and insert: "(8) The task force shall elect two of its voting members to serve as cochairs.". 14 In line 35, delete "chairperson" and insert "cochairs". 15 In line 41, delete "September" and insert "December". 16

17